

# **ARB** FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

APRIL 1995 (PA)

## INSTALLATION KIT TO ALLOW FITMENT OF 9000LB WARN WINCH INTO 80 SERIES LANDCRUISER WINCH BULL BAR

PART No 3500050

### Mounting Kit -

2 - 1 3/4" x 3/8" UNC bolts  
2 - 2 1/4" x 3/8" UNC bolts  
4 - Spacer plates pt/no 5846214  
1 - Control box bracket pt/no 3751471

### Procedure -

These spacers fit between the inside face of the bull bar and the front face of the winch. There are 2 spaces on top of each other on each side. Using the washers and spring washers from bull bar mounting kit, fit 2 1/4" bolts through lower holes and roller fairlead and 1 3/4" bolts through upper holes. Follow procedure in bull bar fitting instruction. Disregard winch mounting bolts supplied in fitting kit.